Notice of Exemption

To: Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814	From:	San Bernardino County Department of Public Works Environmental Management Division 825 E. Third Street, Room 123 San Bernardino, CA 92415-0835
 ✓ Clerk of the Board of Supervisors San Bernardino County 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, Second Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130 		
Project Description		Applicant
Project Title: Issuance of Easement to the Southern California Gas Company at the Mid-Valley Sanitary Landfill	San I	Bernardino County Dept. of Public Works
Project Location: The project is located at the Mid-Valley Sanitary Landfill, City of Rialto, San Bernardino County		825 E. Third Street
Project Description: As part of the Renewable Natural Gas Plant Project located at the Mid-Valley Sanitary Landfill (MVSL), the Southern California Gas Company will be installing an interconnect facility upstream of their distribution pipeline network. To provide access to their facility for operation, maintenance and repair activities, the Solid Waste Management Division is establishing an easement south of Unit 1 at the MVSL. The approximate 14,004-foot-long easement traverses a portion of APNs 1119-231-04 and DD01308201-04.		Address
		San Bernardino, CA 92415-0835
		(909) 387-8109
		Phone Representative
		Patrick Egle
		Name
		Same as Applicant
		Address
Anthony Pham, P.E. Division Chief		
Lead Agency Contact Person		
(909) 387-8109		Same as Applicant Phone
Exempt Status: (check one)		. Helle
Government Property Sales and Section 15061(b) the "com Statutory Exemptions. State code number:		egorical Exemption Section 15312 Surplus exemption",
Other Exemption: Reasons why project is exempt: Section 15312: The subjection	ct parcels a	re surplus government property that are no
located in an area of statewide, regional, or areawide conc 15061(b) applies where it can be seen with certainty that	cern as iden	tified in Section 15206(b)(4). Also, Section
interest purchase may have a significant effect on the environment		bossibility that the that the real property
	.	1/26/2023
Signature Anthony Pham, P.E.		nental Mgmt. Div. Date
Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Signed by Applicar	nt	
Date received for filing at OPR: N/A		